
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer 

Satkhira. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Tel : No.  0471-63413, Fax: 0471-62818. 
 

 Reference No: 46.02.8700.001.05.083.19-48                                                   Date: 08-01-2020 
 e-Tender Notice No-20/2019-20 

 
 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes. (For 
LTM, Only Enlisted Contractors of the Khulna Region, LGED are eligible. In that case, Tenderer must be submitted updated tenderer’s Enlistment 
Book of LGED.) 

SL 
No 

Tender 
ID No. Package No. & Name of works 

Tender 
Closing date 

& time 
 1 390696 TULO/STK/W-09 

Construction of Union Land Office Building at Kheshra Union under Tala Upazila, District-Satkhira. [LTM] 
29-Jan-2020 

12:30 
2 408237 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-102.5/18 

287824069-Improvement of Gobordari Central Eidgha-Khulna R& H Kultia more via Kultia Karigorpara more 
Road by BC at Ch. 00-915m under Sadar Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.720619.00 fixed] 
[LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

3 408234 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-102.4/18 
287824063-Improvement of Ellarchor Govt. Primary School-Brahmmorajpur Bazar via Balitha Road by BC at 
Ch. 1118-2124m under Sadar Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.900024.00 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

4 408233 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-102.3/18 
287824062-Improvement of Satani Collegiate School-Aruakhali via Kanardangi Road by BC at Ch. 00-467m 
& 624-1157m under Sadar Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.535344.00 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

5 408232 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-102.2/18 
287825195-Improvement of Satkhira-Asassuni R&H-Jahanabaj Narkeltola More-Mohadeb House Road by BC 
at Ch. 00-1000m under Sadar Upazila, District-Satkhira. Salvage Amount Tk.761119.00 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

6 408231 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-102.1/18 
287824020-Improvement of Abaderhat-Reui Bazar Road by BC at Ch. 00-1000m under Sadar Upazila, 
District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.797149 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

7 408230 KBS-RIDP/SAT /UNR-18.1/18 
287433003-Improvement of Talpukur (Sagolar more bazar)-Sonabaria UP road by BC at Ch. 00-1830m under 
Kalaroa Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.621079.00 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

8 408229 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-96.3/19 
287904030-Improvement of Sanargati-Dhandia Road (Sanargati Village Dhandia Dashpara Krinchapara 
Malopara Pujamondop Road) by BC at Ch. 00-1000m under Tala Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount 
Tk.64538.00 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

9 408228 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-96.2/19 
287905124-Improvement of Nogorghat pulerhat-Sorulia Bazar road by BC at Ch.1115-2115m under Tala 
Upazila, District-Satkhira. [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

10 408226 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-96/19 
287904087-Improvement of Gangarampur R&H-Khalilnagor UP road by BC at Ch. 00-854m under Tala 
Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.2138806.00 fixed] [LTM] 

29-Jan-2020 
12:30 

11 408227 KBS-RIDP/SAT /VR-96.1/19 
287904055-Improvement of Islamkathi Old Bazar-Utholi Ferry Ghat Road (Islamkathi Resistered Office 
Souter Rights Girls School Road) by BC at Ch.1340-2950m under Tala Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Savage 
Amount Tk.382509.00 fixed] [OSTETM] 

12-Feb-2020 
12:30 

12 408225 KBS-RIDP/SAT/VR-77.1/19 
287044232-Improvemnet of Gunakarkati Bridge-Suparighata Bazar road by BC at Ch.00-2500m under 
Assasuni Upazila, District-Satkhira. [Salvage Amount Tk.73442.00 fixed] [OSTETM] 

12-Feb-2020 
12:30 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit 
e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered 
Bank's branches up to 17.00pm, Date: 28-Jan-2020 [Sl No-01 to 10] & 17.00pm, Date: 11-Feb-2020 [Sl No-11 to 12]. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  

  
(Biswajit Kumer Kundu) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Satkhira. 

E-mail : xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd 


